January 31, 2025

Dear AAPPS-DPP members,

Physical Society of Japan is one of member societies of AAPPS.

It will have "Quantum Fest" in June as below.

If you are interested or want to contribute, please check.

Sincerely yours,

M. Kikuchi, CEO

Dear Members of IPS,

"Quantum Fest" will be held to commemorate the 100th anniversary of the birth of quantum physics and the 150th anniversary of the founding of the Physical Society of Japan, This is the first attempt of its kind by the JPS to raise funds through crowdfunding. Please click here to support "Quantum Fest"! (The call for support will be opened today, January 28, 20:00)

https://academist-cf.com/projects/367

English page:

https://academist-cf.com/projects/367?lang=en

We are also preparing various rewards such as invitations to special seats at the Quantum Fest concert, collaboration goods, video streaming with commentary, and more.

In addition, there will be a live YouTube stream about Quantum Fest today, Tuesday, January 28, at 20:00.

[YouTube Live Streaming Information]

https://youtube.com/live/yen-c4UDFBk?feature=share

On Tuesday, January 28, 2025, starting at 20:00 on the official YouTube channel of the Physical Society of Japan,

Performers:

Koji Hashimoto (Kyoto University, Quantum Fest Program Chair),

Yamamoto Takahiro (Tokyo University of Science, Director of Quantum Fest).

Special Guest:

Miki Igarashi (Tokyo City University / Science Entertainer)

[Quantum Fest]

https://qfes.academist-cf.com/

Date and time: 14 (Sat) - 15 (Sun) June 2025, 14:00 - 21:00 each day (tentative)

Place: The National Museum of Emerging Science and Innovation, Miraikan (Odaiba, Tokyo)

Attendance fee: Free of charge

Content: - Lectures by quantum experts

- Tours of quantum and physics exhibitions by science communicators

- Concerts combining quantum and music.

(This will be a fantastic music concert in the symbolic zone of Miraikan)

Details will be posted on the "JPS 2025-2027 Commemorative Project Page" as they become available.

https://www.jps.or.jp/150th/qstfes.php

Contact: JPS, Quantum Fest fes2025-s@jps.or.jp